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Final Environmental Impact Statement (FEIS) 
Zavoral Mining and Reclamation Project 

Scandia, Minnesota 
 

Public Comment Period through September 10, 2012 
 
# Comments from: 

1. Caroline Heald (e-mail, cemmetheald@comcast.net)  221 Wolfe Street, Alexandria, VA 
22314 

2. Lisa Schlingerman, 20661 Quint Ave. N., Scandia, MN  55073 
3. Larry and Mary Whitaker, 625 Pine Cone Trail, Marine on St. Croix, MN  55047 
4. MnDOT, Molly McCartney, Sr. Transportation Planner, Metropolitan District, 1500 

County Road B2 West, Roseville, MN  55113
5. RLK, Inc., Vernon Swing, PE, Principal Traffic Engineer, 6110 Blue Circle Drive Suite 

100, Minnetonka, MN  55343 
6. Georgiana Anderson  (e-mail, simba@backpack.net ), 20453 Quinnell Ave. N., Scandia, 

MN  55073 
7. MPCA, Karen Kromar, Planner Principal, 520 Lafayette Rd. N., St. Paul, MN  55155 
8. Pamela and Michael Smith (e-mail, nwpsmith@cos-internet.com), 20919 Quint Ave. 

N., Scandia, MN  55073 
9. Leila Denecke, 21777 Quarry Ave. N., Scandia, MN  55073 
10. St. Croix River Association, Bill Clapp and Randy Ferrin (e-mail from Bill Clapp, 

bill.clapp@me.com) 
11. Gregory Page (e-mail, gregory@minneboha.mn),  
12. Randy Ferrin and Kathy Trombly-Ferrin, (e-mail, rsferrin@frontiernet.net),  23290 

Quentin Ave. N., Scandia, MN  55073 
13. Town of May, 13519 May Ave., Stillwater, MN  55082 
14. Take Action- Conserve Our Scandia, Kristin Tuenge, 20595 Quinnell Ave. N., Scandia, 

MN  55073 
15. National Parks Conservation Association, Christine R. Goepfert, Upper Midwest 

Program Manager (cgoepfert@npca.org), 546 Rice Street, Suite 100 
St. Paul, MN  55103 

16. Metropolitan Council of the Twin Cities, Patrick Boylan, Acting Manager, Local 
Planning Assistance, 390 Robert Street N., St. Paul, MN  55101 

17. Laurie Allmann ( e-mail, laurie.allmann@gmail.com ) 
18. National Park Service, Christopher Stein, Superintendent, St. Croix National Scenic 

Riverway, 401 Hamilton Street, St. Croix Falls, WI 54024 
19. Missy Bowen (e-mail, mbowen2@uno.edu ), 20699 Quint Ave. N./  3570 Somerset 

Drive, New Orleans, LA 70131 
20. Pam Arnold and Ann Bancroft, (pam.arnold@iphouse.com ) 16560 220th Street North 

Scandia MN 55073  

21. 
Ed Summersby (e-mail from Michael Bradner, michaelbradner@gmail.com ) 20457 
Quinnell Avenue, Scandia 

  
 


